COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * * *

In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF THE SHELBY VALLEY WATER DISTRICT, A WATER DISTRICT ORGANIZED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 74 OF THE KENTUCKY REVISED STATUTES, OF PIKE COUNTY, KENTUCKY, FOR (1) A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY, AUTHORIZING AND PERMITTING SAID WATER DISTRICT TO CONSTRUCT A NEW WATERWORKS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONSISTING OF A PUMPING STATION AND THE NECESSARY DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM LINES NEEDED TO SERVE WATER TO SAID DISTRICT; (2) APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED PLAN OF FINANCING OF SAID PROJECT; AND (3) APPROVAL OF THE WATER RATES TO BE CHARGED BY THE DISTRICT TO CUSTOMERS OF THE DISTRICT

CASE NO. 8248

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED That Shelby Valley Water District shall file an original and five copies of the following information with the Commission (with a copy to the Attorney General's Consumer Intervention Division) by July 30, 1981. In the event the requested information is not available, the District shall state explicitly why that information cannot be furnished. If neither the response nor a motion for extension of time is filed by the stated date, the case will be dismissed.

- 1. Bid Tabulations:
- 2. Map showing location of service area on larger scale;
- 3. Detailed depreciation schedule.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 16th day of July, 1981.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

For the Commission